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Version


Apacer Technology Inc.

1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C


Tel +886-2-2267-8000


Fax +886-2-2267-2261

mSATA Flash Drive APSDMxxxxN1HN-XTMX


Features:


Gbps interfaces ATA command set


Capacities 8, 16, 32, 64, 128 GB


Performance* Interface burst read/write 600 MB/sec Sustained read up to 520 MB/sec Sustained write up to 180 MB/sec


Flash Management Built-in hardware ECC Wear leveling Bad block management S.M.A.R.T. Power Failure Management TRIM


NAND Flash Type MLC


Temperature ranges Operating:


Standard 0°C to 70°C Extended -40°C to +85°C Storage -40°C to +85°C

± Supply voltage


Power consumption typical * Active mode 475 mA Idle mode 85 mA


Form factor mSATA mini, JEDEC MO-300B Dimensions x unit mm


Connector 52-pin mSATA signal connector


Device Sleep optional ***

*Varies from capacities. The values addressed here are typical and may vary depending on host system settings. **Only the height of the PCB ***Not available in 64GB and 128GB models
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Product Description


Introduction


Apacer’s mSATA mini H1-M delivers all the advantages of flash disk technology with the Serial ATA Gbps interface and is fully compliant with the standard mSATA mini form factor, known as JEDEC MO-300B standard. The module is designed to operate at optimal efficiency and reliability while maintained in super compact form factor. Meanwhile, the power consumption of the mSATA mini module remains at minimal level.


Capacity Specification


Table 1-1 Capacity specification


Capacity


Total Bytes


Cylinders Heads


Sectors


Max LBA

8,012,390,400

15,525

15,649,200

16 GB

16,013,942,784

16,383

31,277,232

32 GB

32,017,047,552

16,383

62,533,296

64 GB

64,023,257,088

16,383

125,045,424

128 GB

128,035,676,160

16,383

250,069,680

*Display of total bytes varies from file systems.

**Cylinders, heads or sectors are not applicable for these capacities. Only LBA addressing applies.


LBA count addressed in the table above indicates total user storage capacity and will remain the same throughout the lifespan of

the device. However, the total usable capacity of the SSD is most likely to be less than the total physical capacity because a small

portion of the capacity is reserved for device maintenance usages.


Performance


Performance of mSATA mini H1-M is shown in Table

Note Device Sleep mode is optional, depending on product ordering selections.
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Environment Specifications


Environmental


Table 4-1 mSATA mini H1-M environmental specifications


Environment


Specification


Temperature

0°C to 70°C Operating / -40°C to +85°C Extended -40°C to +85°C in storage


Humidity


RH 90% under 40°C


Shock

1500G, 0.5ms


Vibration

20Hz~80Hz/1.52mm frequency/displacement 80Hz~2000Hz/20G frequency/displacement X, Y, Z axis/60mins each


Drop

80cm free fall, 6 face of each


Bending

hold 1min/5times


Torque

0.5N-m or 5deg, hold 5min/5times


Pass


Note:

- Shock and Vibration specifications are subject to change without notice.


Mean Time Between Failures MTBF


MTBF, an acronym for Mean Time Between Failures, is a measure of a device’s reliability. Its value represents the average time between a repair and the next failure. The measure is typically in units of hours. The higher the MTBF value, the higher the reliability of the device. The predicted result of this mSATA device is higher than 1,000,000 hours.


Certification and Compliance

mSATA mini H1-M complies with the following standards:
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Electrical Characteristics


Operating Voltage


Table 5-1 lists the supply voltage for mSATA mini H1-M. Table 5-1 mSATA mini H1-M operating voltage


Parameter Supply voltage


Conditions 3.3V ±5%


Power Consumption


Table 5-2 Power consumption typical


Mode


Capacity

16 GB

Product Ordering Information


Product Code Designation A P SDM xxxx N 1 HN - X TM X


Operating Temperature Range Blank 0℃ ~ 70℃ W -40℃ ~ 85℃


Flash Type


Version Control


Apacer Brand


Solution Version


Form Factor N= mSATA mini


Capacity 008G = 8GB 016G = 16GB 032G = 32GB 064G = 64GB

128G = 128GB


SATA Disk Module


Apacer Product Code

14 2014 Apacer Technology Inc.

mSATA Flash Drive APSDMxxxxN1HN-XTMX


Valid Combination

℃ ℃ Operating Temperature 0 ~ 70


Capacity 8GB 16GB 32GB 64GB

128GB


No DEVSLP APSDM008GN1HN-1TM APSDM016GN1HN-1TM APSDM032GN1HN-1TM APSDM064GN1HN-1TM APSDM128GN1HN-1TM


DEVSLP APSDM008GN1HN-2TM APSDM016GN1HN-2TM APSDM032GN1HN-2TM

℃ ℃ Operating Temperature -40 ~ 85


Capacity 8GB 16GB 32GB 64GB

128GB


No DEVSLP APSDM008GN1HN-1TMW APSDM016GN1HN-1TMW APSDM032GN1HN-1TMW APSDM064GN1HN-1TMW APSDM128GN1HN-1TMW


DEVSLP APSDM008GN1HN-2TMW APSDM016GN1HN-2TMW APSDM032GN1HN-2TMW


Note Please consult with Apacer sales representatives for availabilities.
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Global Presence


Taiwan Headquarters U.S.A. Japan Europe China India


Apacer Technology Inc. Apacer Technology Inc. 1F., No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City 236, Taiwan R.O.C. Tel 886-2-2267-8000 Fax 886-2-2267-2261


Apacer Memory America, Inc. 386 Fairview Way, Suite102, Milpitas, CA 95035 Tel 1-408-518-8699 Fax 1-408-935-9611


Apacer Technology Corp. 5F, Matsura Bldg., Shiba, Minato-Ku Tokyo, 105-0014, Japan Tel 81-3-5419-2668 Fax 81-3-5419-0018


Apacer Technology B.V. Science Park Eindhoven 5051 5692 EB Son, The Netherlands Tel 31-40-267-0000 Fax 31-40-267-0000#6199


Apacer Electronic Shanghai Co., Ltd 1301, No.251,Xiaomuqiao Road, Shanghai, 200032, China Tel 86-21-5529-0222 Fax 86-21-5206-6939


Apacer Technologies Pvt Ltd, # 535, 1st Floor, 8th cross, JP Nagar 3rd Phase, Bangalore 560078, India Tel 91-80-4152-9061
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Notice: we do not provide any warranties that information, datasheets, application notes, circuit diagrams, or software stored on this website are up-to-date or error free. The archived APSDM016GN1HN-2TMW Datasheet file may be downloaded here without warranties.
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